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Preface

The papers in this volume were presented at the 10th Innovations in Theoretical Computer
Science (ITCS 2019) conference. The conference was held at UC San Diego in San Diego,
CA, USA, January 10-12, 2019, and co-located with SODA 2019. ITCS seeks to promote
research that carries a strong conceptual message, for instance, introducing a new concept
or model, opening a new line of inquiry within traditional or cross-interdisciplinary areas,
introducing new techniques, or making novel connections between existing areas and ideas.
The conference format is single-session and aims to promote the exchange of ideas between
different areas of theoretical computer science and with other disciplines. The call for papers
welcomed all submissions, whether aligned with current theory of computation research
directions or deviating from them. A record 202 submissions were received. Of these, the
program committee selected 66 papers. I would like to thank the authors of all submissions,
whether accepted or not, for their interest in ITCS.

The program committee consisted of 39 members (plus the chair): Scott Aaronson, UT
Austin; Eric Blais, Waterloo; Jeremiah Blocki, Purdue; Simina Branzei, Purdue; Bernard
Chazelle, Princeton University; Amit Daniely, Hebrew University; Sanjoy Dasgupta, UC San
Diego; Zeev Dvir, Princeton University; Uriel Feige, Weizmann; Michal Feldman, Tel-Aviv
University; Rong Ge, Duke; Venkatesan Guruswami, CMU; Moritz Hardt, UC Berkeley;
Russell Impagliazzo, UC San Diego; Brendan Juba, Washington University St Louis; Varun
Kanade, University of Oxford; Eyal Kushilevitz, Technion; Yingyu Liang, University of
Wisconsin - Madison; Shachar Lovett, UC San Diego; Sepideh Mahabadi, TTIC; Yishay
Mansour, Tel-Aviv University; Rafael Pass, Cornell University; Sofya Raskhodnikova, Boston
University; Dana Ron, Tel-Aviv University; Ron Rothblum, Technion; Aviad Rubinstein,
Stanford University; Aaron Sidford, Stanford University; Yaron Singer, Harvard University;
Mohit Singh, Georgia Tech; Adam Smith, Boston University; Jacob Steinhardt, UC Berkeley;
Madhur Tulsiani, TTIC; Vinod Vaikuntanathan, MIT; Thomas Vidick, Caltech; Matt
Weinberg, Princeton University; Ryan Williams, MIT; Mary Wootters, Stanford University;
Mihalis Yannakakis, Columbia University; Shengyu Zhang, CUHK and Tencent. I wish
to express my heartfelt thanks to them for agreeing to join the committee as well as for
investing a great deal of time and effort to evaluate the submissions. I am also grateful to
the many subreviewers who assisted with the reviewing process. The local organizer was
Shachar Lovett from UC San Diego. I would like to thank him very much for his service.
I’m also grateful to Umesh Vazirani, chair of the ITCS Steering Committee, and to Thomas
Vidick, who helped with the website among other things. Finally, I would like to thank all
the presenters and the audience at ITCS for making ITCS a wonderful experience.

Avrim Blum
ITCS 2019 Program Chair
Toyota Technological Institute at Chicago (TTIC)
Chicago, IL USA

10th Innovations in Theoretical Computer Science (ITCS 2019).
Editor: Avrim Blum

Leibniz International Proceedings in Informatics
Schloss Dagstuhl – Leibniz-Zentrum für Informatik, Dagstuhl Publishing, Germany

http://www.dagstuhl.de/lipics/
http://www.dagstuhl.de


1:x Preface

ITCS 2019 Conference Organization

Program Chair: Avrim Blum (TTIC)

Local Organization: Shachar Lovett (UC San Diego)

Steering Committee Chair: Umesh Vazirani (UC Berkeley)

Steering Committee Sanjeev Arora, Princeton
Manuel Blum, Carnegie Mellon
Bernard Chazelle, Princeton
Irit Dinur, Weizmann
Oded Goldreich, Weizmann
Shafi Goldwasser, MIT and Weizmann
Richard Karp, Berkeley
Robert Kleinberg, Cornell University
Ueli Maurer, ETH
Silvio Micali, MIT
Christos Papadimitriou, Berkeley
Michael Rabin, Harvard
Omer Reingold, Stanford
Tim Roughgarden, Stanford
Madhu Sudan, Harvard
Leslie Valiant, Harvard
Umesh Vazirani, Berkeley
Thomas Vidick, Caltech
Avi Wigderson, IAS
Andy Yao, Tsinghua

Program Committee: Scott Aaronson, UT Austin
Eric Blais, Waterloo
Jeremiah Blocki, Purdue
Avrim Blum, TTIC
Simina Branzei, Purdue
Bernard Chazelle, Princeton University
Amit Daniely, Hebrew University
Sanjoy Dasgupta, UC San Diego
Zeev Dvir, Princeton University
Uriel Feige, Weizmann
Michal Feldman, Tel-Aviv University
Rong Ge, Duke
Venkatesan Guruswami, CMU
Moritz Hardt, UC Berkeley
Russell Impagliazzo, UC San Diego
Brendan Juba, Washington University St Louis
Varun Kanade, University of Oxford
Eyal Kushilevitz, Technion



Preface 1:xi

Program Committee Yingyu Liang, University of Wisconsin - Madison
(continued): Shachar Lovett, UC San Diego

Sepideh Mahabadi, TTIC
Yishay Mansour, Tel-Aviv University
Rafael Pass, Cornell University
Sofya Raskhodnikova, Boston University
Dana Ron, Tel-Aviv University
Ron Rothblum, Technion
Aviad Rubinstein, Stanford University
Aaron Sidford, Stanford University
Yaron Singer, Harvard University
Mohit Singh, Georgia Tech
Adam Smith, Boston University
Jacob Steinhardt, UC Berkeley
Madhur Tulsiani, TTIC
Vinod Vaikuntanathan, MIT
Thomas Vidick, Caltech
Matt Weinberg, Princeton University
Ryan Williams, MIT
Mary Wootters, Stanford University
Mihalis Yannakakis, Columbia University
Shengyu Zhang, CUHK and Tencent

Additional Maryam Aliakbarpour Jonathan Allcock Josh Alman
Reviewers: Sepehr Assadi Miriam Backens Arturs Backurs

Eric Balkanski Marshall Ball Paul Beame
Xiaohui Bei Alexander Belov Hedyeh Beyhaghi
Arnab Bhattacharyya Alexander Block Andrej Bogdanov
Joshua Brody Niv Buchbinder Yang Cai
Clement Canonne T-H. Hubert Chan Eshan Chattopadhyay
Lijie Chen Yu Cheng Bram Cohen
Ran Cohen Vincent Cohen-Addad Yuval Dagan
Sarah Dean Holger Dell Travis Dick
Dean Doron Andy Drucker Talya Eden
Faith Ellen Meryem Essaidi Tomer Ezra
Arman Fazeli Bill Fefferman Zhe Feng
Yuval Filmus Aris Filos-Ratsikas Ophir Friedler
Hu Fu Jugal Garg Michal Garlik
Kira Goldner Mika Goos Fernando Jeronimo
Fred Green Elena Grigorescu Joshua Grochow
Siyao Guo Avinatan Hassidim Matt Hastings
Pooya Hatami Niao He John Hitchcock
Jan Hladky Samuel Hopkins Kaave Hosseini

ITCS 2019



1:xii Preface

Additional Reviewers (continued):
Justin Hsu Rahul Jain Dimitris Kalimeris
Daniel Kane Thomas Kesselheim Hartmut Klauck
Shimon Kogan Ilan Komargodski Tomer Koren
Elias Koutsoupias Robert Krauthgamer Janardhan Kulkarni
Akash Kumar Matt Kusner Lap Chi Lau
Vedat Levi Alev Jian Li Ben Liao
Lydia Liu Zhenming Liu Pinyan Lu
Mohammad Mahmoody Hemanta Maji Frederik Mallmann-Trenn
Jieming Mao Andrew McGregor John Miller
Dor Minzer Slobodan Mitrovic Divyarthi Mohan
Ryuhei Mori Cameron Musco Hoi Nguyen
Aleksandar Nikolov Katarzyna Paluch Denis Pankratov
Eric Price Christos-Alexandros Psomas Sharon Qian
Miklos Z. Racz Manish Raghavan Govind Ramnarayan
Dror Rawitz Alireza Rezaei Andrea Rocchetto
Liam Roditty Will Rosenbaum Nir Rosenfeld
Adi Rosen Guy Rothblum Tim Roughgarden
Shubhangi Saraf Tselil Schramm Ariel Schvartzman
Kineret Segal Siddhartha Sen C. Seshadhri
Amirbehshad Shahrasbi Asaf Shapira Max Simchowitz
Sahil Singla Christian Sohler David Soloveichik
Yonatan Sompolinsky Vasilis Syrgkanis Avishay Tal
Inbal Talgam-Cohen Nirvan Tyagi Falk Unger
Ali Vakilian Shai Vardi Nithin Varma
Virginia Vassilevska Williams Suresh Venkatasubramanian Matheus Venturyne
Erik Waingarten Omri Weinstein John Wright
Ning Xie Lin Yang Junjie Ye
Amir Yehudayoff Anak Yodpinyanee Eylon Yogev
Henry Yuen Chihao Zhang Hongyang Zhang
Jiapeng Zhang Samson Zhou Vassilis Zikas
Tijana Zrnic


	Preface

